CBS 212/CBS 212A
CURRENT BOOST SYSTEM
APPLICATION:
The CBS 212 and CBS 212A Current Boost Systems are solid-state
excitation support devices designed to supply 20 Amps for 1 0 seconds to
the field. These units, combined with their respective current transformers
and SSR voltage regulator, provide excitation support to the generator
field during generator short circuit conditions and overloads, such as

current boost system shall sense generator line
voltage and, upon a drop in voltage, become enabled.
HOW TO ORDER:
Current Transformer
For current transformer selection, select the current
transformer from the table below that matches the
amount of system 3 phase short circuit line current.
Excitation Module
For reduced footprint requirements, order CBS 212;
see Figure 2. For low profile requirements, order CBS
212A; see Figure 3. This unit gives mounting dimen­
sions similar to the SSR voltage regulator.
The current boost system shall receive power by two
CTs, installed in the phases of the generator output.
The current boost system shall be Basler Electric
Company model CBS 212 or CBS 212A, with current
transformers selected based on Basler recommenda­
tion and generator performance data.
Two current transformers are required for use with
each CBS unit. Pictured above: BE 25930-001.
There are six standard CT designs available for the current boost modules. Select the CTs from the table below.
--,.; ..... .. �
For 3a Short Circuit Line Current: Use Two (2) CTs: Turns Ratio:
-
125-250 Aac BE 25925 001 1:8
250-500 Aac BE 25926 001 1 :17
500-1 000 Aac BE 25927 001 1:34
1 000-2000 Aac BE 25928 001 1:69
2000-4000 Aac BE 25929 001 1:138
4000-8000 Aac BE 25930 001 1:277
TABLE 1.
3 www .
El
ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
F-
4
&
CT1 (2) BOOST CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
ONE PRIMARY TURN EACH
(IF WINDOW TYPE)
EXCITER
FIELD
NOTES:
SENSING
VOLTAGE
SELECT
&
.&. PHASE ROTATION A-B-C.
X2
,6. BOOST CT PRIMARIES MAY BE PRE-WOUND.
� SECONDARIES MUST BE CROSS-CONNECTED.
i.e. CT1-X1 TO CT2-X2 AND
CT1-X2 TO CT2-X1.
ill POWER XFMR TO BE SELECTED
ACCORDING TO SSR INSTRUCTION MANUAL.
.& CONNECT SENSING VOLTAGE
SELECT TO MATCH VOLTAGE AT
CBS TERMINALS 3 AND 4.
&. REFER TO SSR INSTRUCTION MANUAL
FOR JUMPER REQUIREMENTS.
& REFER TO SSR INSTRUCTION
MANUAL FOR FUSE SELECTION.
&
POWER